SF-2A
Small Light Curtain
Bringing world-class
safety standards even
closer to you
Type 2
Standard type
382

attached.
( (
ORDER GUIDE
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
388
SF2-A
SPECIFICATIONS
Individual specifications
SF2-AH�(-H)
SF2-AA�(-H)
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
389
SF2-A
SPECIFICATIONS
Common specifications
Notes: 1) Since the color of operation indicator changes according to the ON / OFF state of control output (OSSD), the operation indicator is marked as ‘OSSD’
on the sensor.
Notes: 2) Surge absorber is connected between the main body enclosure and the supply terminals to avoid faulty operation due to surge. For this reason, the
values for dielectric strength voltage and insulation resistance are given for the condition when the surge absorber has been removed.
Notes: 3) U-shaped rear mounting intermediate supporting bracket (MS-SF2N-2 or MS-SF4A-H2) and L-shaped intermediate supporting bracket (MS-SF2N-L)
are attached with the following sensors. The number of attached U-shaped rear mounting intermediate supporting bracket and L-shaped intermediate
supporting bracket are different depending on the sensor as follows.
SF2-AH36(-PN)(-H), SF2-AH40(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA18(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA20(-PN)(-H): 1 set
SF2-AH48(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA24(-PN)(-H): 2 sets
SF2-AH56(-PN)(-H), SF2-AH64(-PN)(-H), SF2-AH72(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA28(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA32(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA36(-PN)(-H): 3 sets
SF2-AH80(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA40(-PN)(-H): 4 sets
SF2-AH88(-PN)(-H), SF2-AH96(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA44(-PN)(-H), SF2-AA48(-PN)(-H): 5 sets
Category 2 based on EN 954-1 (Type 2 based on IEC 61496-1/2)
0.3 to 7 m 0.984 to 22.966 ft
"30 mm "1.181 in opaque object
�5 ° or less for a operating range exceeding 3 m 9.843 ft (conforming to IEC 61496-2 / UL 61496-2)
24 V DC�15 %  Ripple P-P 10 % or less
<NPN output type>
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 200 mA
• Applied voltage: Same as supply voltage (between control output and 0 V)
• Residual voltage: 2.0 V or less (at 200 mA sink current)
DC-12 or DC-13
ON when all beam channels are received, OFF when one or more beam channels are interrupted
(OFF also in case of any malfunction in the sensor or the synchronization signal)
Incorporated
OFF response: 15 ms or less, ON response: 40 to 60 ms or less (under stable light received condition)
<NPN output type>
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 60 mA
• Applied voltage: Same as supply voltage (between alarm output and 0 V)